Task Order No. 16-007

Tasl	k (Λr	ы	ρr
43	•	. , .	u	CI

In accordance with AIA Prime Agreement between City of Deer Park, Texas ("Owner") and Halff Associates ("Architect") for Professional Services –dated <u>February 16, 2016</u> ("Agreement"), Owner and Architect agree as follows:

1. Specific Project Data

- A. Title: PHASE 2 HIKE AND BIKE TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
- B. Description: The Architect's design services consist of preliminary hike and bike preliminary design and planning of proposed improvements, construction design services necessary for bidding and construction of proposed improvements which includes: five (5) hike and bike trail segments. Architect will also submit the final design for an independent RAS review and submittals to the City of Deer Park for the required development approvals and issue construction plans for bid. Additionally, Architect will prepare estimates of probable construction costs and perform limited construction phase services.
- C. C. City of Deer Park Project Number: <u>16-007</u>

 D. Prime Agreement, Contract Number: PR-16-410-001
- 2. Services of Architect

See Attachment A: Proposed Scope of Professional Services for Phase 2 Hike and Bike Trail Improvements Design and Construction dated <u>February 7, 2017.</u>

3. Owner's Responsibilities

Owner shall have those responsibilities set forth in the Agreement subject to the following: See Attachment A: Proposed Scope of Professional Services for Phase 2 Hike and Bike Trail Improvements Design and Construction dated <u>February 7, 2017.</u>

4. Times for Rendering Services

<u>Phase</u>	<u>Completion Date</u>
See Attachment C	
<u> </u>	

5. Payments to Architect

A. Owner shall pay Landscape Architect for services rendered as follows:

Category of Services	Compensation Method	Lump Sum or Not to Exceed Amount of Compensation for Services
Basic Services	Lump Sum per Task (See Attachment B – Fee Schedule & Reimbursable Expenses)	\$45,000.00

- B. The terms of payment are set forth in the AIA Prime Agreement unless modified in this Task Order.
- 6. Other Modifications to Agreement:

[Supplement or modify Agreement and Exhibits, if appropriate.]

7. **Attachments:** *Attachment A – Scope of Services*

Attachment B – Fee Schedule & Reimbursable Expenses

Attachment C – Schedule of Work

8. **Documents Incorporated By Reference:** The Agreement effective February 7, 2016.

Terms and Conditions: Execution of this Task Order by Owner and Architect shall make it subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement (as modified above), which Agreement is incorporated by this reference. Architect is authorized to begin performance upon its receipt of a copy of this Task Order signed by Owner.

The Effective OWNER:	ve Date of this Task Order is <u>August 02, 2016.</u>	ARCHITEC	CT:
By:		By:	
Name:	Jerry Mouton, Jr.	Name:	Tim Bargainer, PLA, ASLA, CLARE
Title:	Mayor, City of Deer Park, Texas	Title:	Vice President
Date:		Date:	
ATTEST:			
STATE O	,	PRPORATE EKNOWLEDGE	EMENT
me and pro	day of, 2016, Tim Bar oved to me through satisfactory evidence of ic in my presence.		
[SEAL]			
		Notary Publ	
		My Commis	ssion Expires:

DESIGNATED	REPRESENTATIVE	FOR	DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR
TASK ORDER:			TASK ORDER:

Name: Scott Swigert Name: Tim Bargainer, PLA, ASLA, CLARB Title: Director, Parks and Recreation Director of Landscape Architecture Title: 610 E. San Augustine 4030 W. Braker Ln., Suite 450 Address: Address: Deer Park, TX 77536 Austin, Texas 78759-5356 E-Mail E-Mail sswigert@deerparktx.org Address: tbargainer@halff.com Address: Phone: 281-478-2058 Phone: 512-777-4568

Fax:

512-252-8141

281-478-7212

Fax: